

February 14, 2024 Web 2024-2

MGEX Rulebook Update

The following updates have been made to the MGEX Rulebook:

Chapters/Section	Citation	Purpose
Chapter 21	2100.05	Rule added related to Clearing
		Member Lien on Collateral.

These changes are available on the MGEX website at www.miaxglobal.com:

- 1. Click on "Our Markets"
- 2. Scroll down to "U.S. Futures" and click on "Rulebook" for the latest version of the MGEX Rulebook

If you have any questions or problems accessing the MGEX Rulebook, please contact me at (612) 321-7169 or lcarlson@miaxglobal.com.

Sincerely,

Layne G. Carlson, Secretary

Jaym G.

CHAPTER 21. CLEARING HOUSE RULES

2100.05. LIEN ON COLLATERAL.

Each Clearing Member hereby grants to the Clearing House to secure obligations of such Clearing Member to the Clearing House a first priority and unencumbered security interest and lien against any property, cash, securities, or collateral deposited with, transferred or pledged to, or otherwise where control is given to the Clearing House by such Clearing Member. Clearing Members shall take any action that may be required by the Clearing House to create, preserve, perfect, validate or enforce any such security interest.